FEDERACION DOMINICANA DE FUTBOL

NOMINA DE EMPLEADOS

Mayo del 2024

ADOLFO SUAREZ OTERO

AHIRA LORENA REYES FELIZ

ANA JULIA GARCIA

ANDREA DE LEON

ANGELA SORIANO EVANGELISTA

ANYELA FELIZ

CARLOS FRANCISCO MARTINEZ

DE LA ROSA

CARLOS MANUEL RAMIREZ PEREZ

CARMEN MARIA TAVERAS

GUERRERO

CAROLIN MASIEL BATHER

THOMAS

DAYBELYS GARCIA OGANDO

DIONICIO GUZMAN

ASESOR DEPORTIVO
ADMINISTRATIVO

AUXILIAR DE

CONTABILIDAD

CONSERIJE

CONSERIE

AUXILIAR DE

CONTABILIDAD

ASISTENTE

OBRERO

DIRECTOR DE

COMPETICIONES

CONTADORA

RECEPCIONISTA

LEGAL

OBRERO

50,000.00

15,000.00

14,500.00

14,500.00

15,000.00

30,000.00

14,500.00

65,000.00

40,000.00

20,000.00

60,000.00

14,500.00

-1,435.00

-430.50

-416.15

-416.15

-430.50

-861.00

-416.15

-1,865.50

-1,148.00

-574.00

-1,722.00

-416.15

-1,520.00

-456.00

-440.80

-440.80

-456.00

-912.00

-440.80

-1,976.00

-1,216.00

-608.00

-1,824.00

-440.80

-1,854.00

-4,427.55

-442.65

-3,486.65

-1,812.50

-4,809.00

-886.50

-856.95

-2,669.45

-886.50

-1,773.00

-856.95

-8,269.05

-2,806.65

-1,182.00

-7,032.65

-856.95

45,191.00

14,113.50

13,643.05

11,830.55

14,113.50

28,227.00

13,643.05

56,730.95

37,193.35

18,818.00

52,967.35

13,643.05



ESPERANZA CABRERA CLASE

FLORANGEL DE LEON SANTANA

GREGORIO SALDANA

ISIDRO ANTONIO ALEJO NUNEZ

JACEK HENRYK SWIATKOWSKI DE

LARA

JOEL IVAN MARTINEZ ZAPATA

JOSE ENRIQUE SUSANA GALVAN

JOSE FRANK ACOSTA RUBIERA

JUAN RAMON PINA

KELVYN RAFAEL OVALLES

CASTILLO

LUISA DE LEON

MANUEL ANTONIO CUESTA DIAZ

MARIA EUGENIA MOSCOSO

VENTURA

MASSIEL YOMALY FERNANDEZ

NICASIO

MIGUELINA GONZALEZ BATISTA

CONSERIJE

ADMINISTRADORA

OBRERO

DIRECTOR DE
DESARROLLOY
CUMPLIMIENTO

COORDINADOR

SELECCIONES

AUDITOR INTERNO

MANTENIIMIENTO

SECRETARIO GENERAL

MENSAJERO

UTILERO

CONSERIJE

GERENTE DE ARBITROS

DIRECTOR DE
INFRAESTRUCTURA

AUXILIAR DE
CONTABILIDAD

CONSERIJE

14,500.00

30,000.00

14,500.00

150,000.00

45,000.00

103,850.00

20,000.00

150,000.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

14,500.00

15,000.00

80,000.00

17,000.00

14,500.00

-416.15

-861.00

-416.15

-4,305.00

-1,291.50

-2,980.50

-574.00

-4,305.00

-574.00

-574.00

-416.15

-430.50

-2,296.00

-487.90

-416.15

-440.80

-912.00

-440.80

-4,560.00

-1,368.00

-3,157.04

-608.00

-4,560.00

-608.00

-608.00

-440.80

-456.00

-2,432.00

-516.80

-440.80

-23,866.69

-1,148.32

-13,011.05

-23,866.69

-7,400.94

-1,812.50

-3,750.00

-12,981.25

-2,669.45

-5,523.00

-856.95

-32,731.69

-3,807.82

-32,129.84

-1,182.00

-32,731.69

-1,182.00

-1,182.00

-856.95

-886.50

-12,128.94

-1,004.70

-856.95

11,830.55

24,477.00

13,643.05

117,268.31

41,192.18

71,720.16

18,818.00

117,268.31

18,818.00

18,818.00

13,643.05

14,113.50

67,871.06

15,995.30

13,643.05



MIGUELINA RODRIGUEZ RAMIREZ CONSERIE 14,500.00 -416.15 -440.80 -1,812.50 -2,669.45 11,830.55
ROBERT LEUDE ALCANTARA

MARTINEZ ARBITAJE 15,000.00 -430.50 -456.00 -886.50 14,113.50
ROBINSON CORPORAN SANCHEZ ASESOR SECRETARIA 1 40,000.00 -1,148.00 -1,216.00 -442.65 -2,806.65 37,193.35
ROSA CAROLINA BERGES MARTIN ASISTENTE PRESIDENCIA 50,000.00 -1,435.00 -1,520.00 -1,854.00 -4,809.00 45,191.00
TULIO DE JESUS TEJADAPEREZ  ADMINISTRADOR 25,000.00 -717.50 -760.00 -1,477.50 23,522.50
WILLIAM ERNESTO AISHLOPEZ ~ PERIODISTA 30,000.00 -861.00 -912.00 -1,773.00 28,227.00
ALCIDE ANTONIO MOREL

TAVAREZ ASESOR SECRETARIA 2 40,000.00 -1,148.00 -1,216.00 -442.65 -2,806.65 37,193.35
TOTALES 1,276,350 -36,631.25 -38,801.04 -82,243.84 -22,168.75 -179,845 1,096,505I




